# 1196461

# CH 840.0

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Yukichi Sawaki	12/25/2007	
Keiichi Matsunaga	12/25/2007	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha			
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho,			
Internal Address:	Mizuho-ku,			
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken			
State/Country:	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	467-8561			

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11964617	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)639-7890

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202 639-7700

Email: james.arpin@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Baker Botts, LLP

Address Line 1: 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: The Warner

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 076376.0913

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James B. Arpin, Reg. No. 33470

Total Attachments: 1

source=assgn0913#page1.tif

PATENT

500427644 REEL: 020290 FRAME: 0686

# **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1)	Yukich	USAWAKI	(5)		<del></del>
N	Insert	(2)	Keiich	i MATSUNAGA	(6)		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)			(7)		
		(4)					
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to e the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to				
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROT	HER KOGYO KABUSHII	CI KAISHA		•
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 N	aeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, N	agoya-shi, Aichi-ken, 467-	8561 Japan	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
			defined non-prov	in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the in visional, divisional, continu	vention, and in all applicat	and interest for the United S lons for patent including any sissut/ application(s), and e granted on the Invention kr	and all provisional,
(11)	Insert Identification of Invention	(11)	CORD	LESS COMMUNICATION	N SYSTEM		
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreig			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•		
	Application Numb						
(12)	Insert Date of		for which	n the undersigned has (have	) executed an application for	or patent in the United States	s of America
(12)	Signing of Application	(12)	on	Dec. 25, 200		······································	
(13)	Alternative	for	U.S. app	plication Serial Number	11/964,617		
	identification for filed applications		filed		December26,		
application Assigned or provis reexamily States re right to a herewith	on or continuation of an every way possib.  3) The undersigned ions of the internatio.  4) The undersigned area and of a variation a grant of a variation and area assistant and area area area area.	r division of the language of	on thereo otaining evention for e(s) to execute to e(s) to p ed States by euthoritin(s) to the erein ass	f, or any patent or relsaue vidence and going forward voute all papers and docume or Protection of Industrial Preform all affirmative acts patent to the Assignee. xe(s) and request(s) the Co- e said Assignee, as Assigned igned, and that he has (the	application based thereof with such interference.  Into and perform any act who operty or similar agreemen which may be necessary ommissioner of Patents to be of the entire interest, an ey have) not executed, ar	to obtain, maintain or consissue any and all Letters P. d hereby covenants that he ad will not execute, any agr	cooperate with the innection with claims of the United has (they have) full reements in conflict
may be r	<ol> <li>The undersigned necessary or desirable</li> </ol>	e in ord	y grant(s) der to com	the firm of BAKER BOTTS uply with the rules of the Uni	LLP the power to insert or ted States Patent and Trad	n this assignment any furthe emark Office for recordation	r identification which of this document.
				e undersigned on the date	(s) opposite the undersig	ned name(s).	
Date	Dec. 25	, 20	07	Name of Invento	Yukichi SAWAKI	Savaki	(SEAL)
Date	Dec. 25.	200'	7	Name of Invento	Keijchi MATSUNAGA	Sawaki atsunaga	(SEAL)
Date	<del>** * * </del>			Name of Inventor	T		(SEAL)
Date			·····	Name of Inventor	•	PROFESSION AND ASSESSION A	(SEAL)
Date		····		Name of Inventor	r	W	(SEAL)
Date				Name of Invento	*	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(SEAL)
Date	<del></del>			Name of Inventor	•		(SEAL)
Date				Name of Inventor	-		(SEAL)

**RECORDED: 12/26/2007** 

PATENT REEL: 020290 FRAME: 0687